

G. J Q. O RECORDATI	ON FORM SHEET COVER
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	ATENTS ONLY
	nmissioner of Patent and Trademarks:
	ed original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
MedImmune, Inc.	Name: University of British Columbia
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached:  ☐ Yes ☑ No	$\sim 1$
	Internal Address: JUN 2 9 2001
	Street Address: 2075 Westbrook Mall
	City: Vancouver BC Canada Zip: V6T 1W5
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: ☐ Yes ☒ No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
■ Assignment	
☐ Security/Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other - Document previously recorded on reel 010671	
frame 0152 contained error (09/402773). Document re-recorde	d
to correct error on stated reel (60/174296)	1100
Execution Date: 4 June 2001	90
<ol> <li>Application number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application,</li> </ol>	the encounties data of the small state of
A. Patent Application No.(s): US/09/510,313 (Filed: 2/22/00)	B. Patent(s)
Additional nur	nbers attached? ⊠Yes □ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Alan J. Grant, Esq.	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$40.00</u>
Internal Address: Carella, Byrne, Bain, Gilfillan, Cecchi, Stewart & Olstein	□ Enclosed
owner or Oldina	☑ Additional fees, if any, authorized to be charged to o
Stored Address C. Desley Free B. J.	account
Street Address: 6 Becker Farm Road	8. Deposit account number:
City: Roseland State: New Jersey Zip: 07068	03-0678
DO NO	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit ac T USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	1 OSE THIS STACE
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cop
the original document.	
Alan J. Grant, Esq.	Frank 27 June 2001
Name of Dancer Cionina	re Date
Name of Person Signing Signature	

PATENT REEL: 011945 FRAME: 0026 MedImmune, Inc. also assigns the following applications to Univ. of British Columbia:

US/60/121,120 (filed: 2/22/99) and

PCT/US00/04384 (Filed: 2/22/00)

PATENT REEL: 011945 FRAME: 0027

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, **MedImmune**, **Inc.** hereby sells, assigns and transfers to **The University of British Columbia**, incorporated ("Assignee") having a place of business at **2075 Westbrook Mall**, **Vancouver**, **British Columbia**, **CA V6T 1W5** a Canadian Corporation, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, his entire right, title and interest for the United States and all other countries, in and to the improvements(s) known as United States Provisional Application Serial No 60/121,120 filed February 22, 1999; U.S. Application Serial No. 09/510,313 filed February 22, 2000; PCT/US00/04384 filed February 22, 2000 and/or executed on even date herewith and is entitled:

## CAULOBACTER LPS IMMUNOADJUVANT

and in and to said applications and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all other countries on any of said improvements, and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all other countries on said improvements (hereinafter collectively, the "Improvements".

The undersigned further agrees that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said Improvements in its own name; and, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on all such Improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said Improvements and the history thereof; and do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said Improvements and for vesting title to said Improvements and all applications for patent and all patents on said improvements in Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives.

The undersigned hereby represents and warrants to Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other right or agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned and that full right to convey the same as expressed herein is possessed by the undersigned.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite their signature(s):

Medimmune, inc.	ſ
Assignor's Signature:  By: JAMES YOUNG	Date: 6 4 0
STATE OF , COUNTY OF SS.:	
Control of the second	, 2001, personally appeared the above named individual(s), to me known to be g assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same of

JANE SHERSHENOVICH NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MARYLAND My Commission Expires November 6, 2004

CARELLA, BYRNE, BAIN, GILFILLAN, CECCHI, STEWART & OLSTEIN 6 Becker Farm Road - Roseland, NJ 07068 - (973) 994-1700

Docket No. 469201-371/456/457 #104262 v1

RECORDED: 06/29/2001

PATENT

REEL: 011945 FRAME: 0028